Features
• Single-Chip Charger for 1-cell Li-Ion or Polymer Battery
• Constant-Current/Constant-Voltage Battery Charge
• Maximum 1000-mA Programmable Charge Current
– Protection
– Wide Input from 4.55 V to 6.8 V or 10.5 V, up to
26.5 V
• Charging Current Monitor and Thermal Foldback

1-A Single Cell Battery Linear Charger with High-Input Voltage
www.3peak.com 19 / 22 FA20241003A5
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPB4056A20-ES1R (1) −40 to 85°C ESOP8 6A20 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPB4056A2X-ES1R −40 to 85°C ESOP8 6A2X 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPB4056A20-DFGR −40 to 85°C DFN2×2-8 A20 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPB4056A2X-DFGR (1) −40 to 85°C DFN2×2-8 A2X 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPB4056A3X-ES1R (1) −40 to 85°C ESOP8 6A3X 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPB4056A3X-DFGR (1) −40 to 85°C DFN2×2-8 A3X 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPB4056A
1-A Single Cell Battery Linear Charger with High-Input Voltage